

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2819/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in CRLMP No.10/2013, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BACCHA SINGH @ BACHCHA SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratiush Pratik, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice for final hearing returnable in three weeks.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, learned counsel accepts notice on  
behalf of the complainant.

In the meanwhile, the proceedings before the trial are  
stayed.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master