

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2819/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2013  
in CRLMP No. 10/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand at  
Ranchi)

BACCHA SINGH @ BACHCHA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)  
(With application for impleadment, permission to file additional  
documents, stay and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 12/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Majid Menon, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Impleader (s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudip Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties,  
we are fully convinced that no ground for our  
interference is called for in this matter. The  
Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.08.13

17:59:15 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: